

OMPM-391 of 2025

03.12.2025 Present: Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 5.
Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for respondent No. 6-State.

Notices issued to respondents No. 1 to 5 for today have been received back through e-mail after validly served. However, Mr. Vikrant Chandel (HIM/141/2009), Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 5 and filed MOA for today. Ld. Counsel prays for and is allowed three weeks' time for filing POA on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 5. Original notices, as and when received, be placed on record.

Respondent No. 6 is duly represented by learned Advocate General. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

03.12.2025

(Vriti)