

OMPM No. 391 of 2025

07.01.2026 Present: Mr. Mandeep Thakur, Dy. AG for
the respondent-State.

POA on behalf of respondents No. 1
to 5 by Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate who filed
Memo of Appearance for these respondents on
03.12.2025 is awaited till date. None is present on
behalf of the aforesaid respondents today. Let the
matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for
appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

07.01.2026
(Shalini)